Rapid Traverse Pressure-Control Cartridge
Qmax = 250�l/min,�pmax = 350�bar
For differential cylinders, direct mounting
Series EGP 20...
1/6
Reference: 300-P-9050096-EN-00
Issue: 09.2015
� Compact cartridge valve for creating regenerative

18
0
type code
1
2
2
300−4−10011305−P
test no.
7 Installation information
ATTENTION!:
Only qualified personnel with mechanical skills
may carry out any maintenance work. Generally,
the only work that should ever be undertaken is to
check, and possibly replace, the seals. When
changing seals, oil or grease the new seals tho
roughly before fitting them.
IMPORTANT!:
When fitting the cartridge valve, use the specified
tightening torque. No adjustments are necessary,
because the cartridge valve is set and tested in
the factory.
NBR seal kit → Art. No.: 3000306093   1)
Item Qty. Description
1 1 O-Ring  Ø 36,17 x 2,62
2 2 O-Ring  Ø 28,24 x 2,62
IMPORTANT!:
1) Seal kit with FKM and MIL seals on
application.
300-P-9050096-EN-00/09.2015
Series EGP
5/6
8 Application examples
EGP rapid traverse pressure-control cartridge in combination with a CINDY load-control valve
In this application example, the EGP rapid traverse
pressure-control cartridge is shown in combination with a
CINDY load-control valve (with R-cover).
The EGP can also be used with tandem cylinders.
zu den anderen Verbrauchern
to the other activators
zum Steuerelement
to the control element
zum Steuerelement
to the control element
MX
B
MB
A1
AL
X
AB
A1B1
L1
Load Control Valve CINDY
EGP in einem Ventilblock
mit zusätlichem
Rückschlagventil
Senkbremsventil CINDY
EGP in a valve block
with an additional
check valve
9 Ordering code
EGP 20 = rapid traverse pressure-control cartridge type 20
= (Size CA 16)
G = model / version
22 = preload pressure, rod end (holding)     22 bar       (others on request)
180 = swith-over pressure for work speed   180 bar       (others on request)
N = NBR (Nitril) seals (standard)
V = FKM (Viton) seals
T = MIL (Low temperature) seals
D = with seal in check valve (B � A)
--
N